

Chris Polychron, CIPS, CRS, GRI 2015 President

Dale A. Stinton Chief Executive Officer

GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS DIVISION

Jerry Giovaniello, Senior Vice President Gary Weaver, Vice President Joe Ventrone, Vice President Scott Reiter, Vice President Jamie Gregory, Deputy Chief Lobbyist

500 New Jersey Ave., NW Washington, DC 20001-2020 Ph. 202-383-1194 Fax 202-383-7580 www.REALTOR.org April 28, 2015

U.S. House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

Dear Representative:

On behalf of the one million members of the National Association of REALTORS® (NAR), I want to thank you for your support of H.R. 685, the bipartisan Mortgage Choice Act.

The National Association of REALTORS® is America's largest trade association, including NAR's five commercial real estate institutes and its societies and councils. REALTORS® are involved in all aspects of the residential and commercial real estate industries and belong to one or more of some 1,400 local associations or boards, and 54 state and territory associations of REALTORS®.

The broad 286-140 vote for H.R. 685 sends a strong signal that it is important to provide all consumers access to the same set of choices in settlement service providers. Low and moderate income home buyers should be also allowed to choose one stop shopping and we hope the Senate will move quickly to advance this important legislation.

Once again, thank you for your support and we look forward to working with you to continue to advance H.R. 685 and other important legislation.

Sincerely,

Chris Polychron

2015 President, National Association of REALTORS®

Cl. Pescer

